
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



RESISTARRACO  2015  -  ESTADÍSTIQUES 
   

 

CLUBS ORGANITZADORS 9 

PILOTS PARTICIPANTS 86 

PILOTS DEBUTANTS 20 

INSCRIPCIONS 227 

 

COTXES UTILITZATS 

 Mosler - NSR 183 

Reynard - SLOTING PLUS 22 

Nissan R390 - REPROTEC 17 

Porsche - SLOTIT 3 

Ferrari GT3 - BLACK ARROW 1 

BMW -SCALEAUTO 1 

 

CLUBS 
EQUIPS 

PARTICIPANTS 
1r classificat 2n classificat 3r classificat 

PITLANE REUS 31 Xavi Miret/Xavi Sánchez Alberto Faro/Ramon Sendra Roger Parera/Pep Planas 

ATENEU VILOBÍ 31 Alfons Unda/Jordi Òdena Jordi Ferré/Joan C Pallejà Cisco Salvador/Carles Masip 

RTC CAMBRILS 28 Alberto Faro/Ramon Sendra Jordi Ferré/Joan C Pallejà Alfons Unda/Jordi Òdena 

SLOT MONTROIG 21 Roger Parera/Pep Planas Jordi Ferré/Joan C Pallejà Adrià Pujol/Josep M Doménech 

SLOT VILABELLA 20 Xavi Aguadé/Marcel Rovira Alberto Faro/Ramon Sendra Roger Parera/Pep Planas 

LA LIRA VENDRELL 25 Cisco Salvador/Carles Masip Carles Povill/Jordi Jordà Luis Díaz/Carles Carceller 

SLOT TARRAGONA 26 Alfons Unda/Jordi Òdena Adrià Pujol/Josep M Doménech Roger Parera/Pep Planas 

SLOT TORTOSA 19 Toni López/Paco Also Mario Farnós/Jordi Aguilar Alfons Unda/Jordi Òdena 

SLOT SALOU 26 Alfons Unda/Jordi Òdena Adrià Pujol/Josep M Doménech Joan Cabestany/Joan Duran 

    

   TOTAL: 227 

   MITJANA: 25,22 

    

 

PODI FINAL 

 1 Alberto Faro Ramon Sendra 

2 Roger Parera Pep Planas 

3 Jordi Ferré 

 3 Adrià Pujol 

  

 

 



PARTICIPANTS SEGONS LA PROCEDÈNCIA 

 

 

 
PITLANE ATENEU CAMBRILS MONTROIG VILABELLA LA LIRA TARRAGONA TORTOSA SALOU 

 
TOTALS MITJANA 

PITLANE 14 12 14 12 10 12 12 10 14 
 

110 12,22 

SLOT TORTOSA 6 6 8 8 8 8 8 8 6 
 

66 7,33 

SLOT TARRAGONA 10 8 9 4 4 5 11 2 7 
 

60 6,67 

PATXANGUES TEAM 8 6 6 6 4 4 6 6 11 
 

57 6,33 

ATENEU SLOT 7 10 7 2 6 7 5 5 4 
 

53 5,89 

SLOT VILABELLA 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 
 

39 4,33 

SLOT CAMBRILS 4 4 4 4 3 2 2 1 2 
 

26 2,89 

ALOYSHOP LA LIRA 5 5 1 0 0 7 1 1 2 
 

22 2,44 

SLOT MONTROIG 2 2 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 
 

10 1,11 

ALOYSHOP    2 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 
 

8 0,89 

INDEPENDENT 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
 

3 0,33 

             
pilots participants 62 62 56 42 40 50 52 38 52 

 

454 50,44 

equips participants 31 31 28 21 20 25 26 19 26 
 

227 25,22 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

ESTADÍSTIQUES CLUBS 
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VICTÒRIES 



ESTADÍSTIQUES PER EQUIPS 

 

 
PARTICIPACIONS 

    
VICTÒRIES 

  1 Roger Parera Pep Planas 9 
 

1 Alfons Unda Jordi Òdena 3 

1 Alberto Faro  Ramón Sendra 9 
 

2 Xavi Miret Xavi Sánchez 1 

1 Xavi Aguadé Marcel Rovira 9 
 

2 Alberto Faro  Ramón Sendra 1 

1 Jordi Porta Pau Porta 9 
 

2 Roger Parera Pep Planas 1 

1 Albert Margalef Pep Guillemat 9 
 

2 Xavi Aguadé Marcel Rovira 1 

1 Mario Fernós Jordi Aguilar 9 
 

2 Cisco Salvador Carles Masip 1 

1 Josep M Mañas Jordi Mañas 9 
 

2 Toni López Paco Also 1 

1 Paco Also Toni López 9 
     2 Abel Parera Xavi Juste 8 
     2 Pere Ferrer Fede Guerrero 8 
     2 David Mayoles Carlos López 8 
 

 
PODIS CONSECUTIUS 

 
2 Adrià Pujol Josep M Doménech 8 

 

1 Joan C Pallejà Jordi Ferré 3 

2 Cisco Salvador Carles Masip 8 
 

1 Alfons Unda Jordi Òdena 3 

3 Xavi Miret Xavi Sánchez 7 
 

2 Roger Parera Pep Planas 2 

3 Miquel Miret Toni Parés 7 
     3 Alfons Unda Jordi Òdena 7 
     4 Joan C Pallejà Jordi Ferré 6 
     4 Jordi Folch Alfonso Mayenco 6 
     4 Carles Povill Jordi Jordà 6 
     4 Xavi Pons Xavi Porta 6 
     5 Xavi Sánchez Marc Gómez 5 
      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ESTADÍSTIQUES INDIVIDUALS 
 

 
PARTICIPACIONS 

   
VICTÒRIES 

 
1 Abel Parera 9 

 
1 Alfons Unda 3 

1 Adrià Pujol 9 
 

1 Jordi Òdena 3 

1 Albert Margalef 9 
 

2 Alberto Faro  1 

1 Alberto Faro 9 
 

2 Ramón Sendra 1 

1 David Mayoles 9 
 

2 Roger Parera 1 

1 Jordi Aguilar 9 
 

2 Pep Planas 1 

1 Jordi Ferré 9 
 

2 Xavi Miret 1 

1 Jordi Mañas 9 
 

2 Xavi Sánchez 1 

1 Jordi Porta 9 
 

2 Xavi Aguadé 1 

1 Josep M Mañas 9 
 

2 Marcel Rovira 1 

1 Marcel Rovira 9 
 

2 Cisco Salvador 1 

1 Mario Fernós 9 
 

2 Carles Masip 1 

1 Paco Also 9 
 

2 Toni López 1 

1 Pau Porta 9 
 

2 Paco Also 1 

1 Pep Guillemat 9 
    1 Pep Planas 9 
    1 Pere Ferrer 9 
    1 Ramón Sendra 9 
    1 Roger Parera 9 
    1 Toni López 9 
    1 Xavi Aguadé 9 
    2 Carles Masip 8 
    2 Carlos López 8 
    2 Cisco Salvador 8 
    2 Fede Guerrero 8 
    2 Jordi Folch 8 
    2 Josep M Doménech 8 
    2 Xavi Juste 8 
     

 
MAJOR NÚM VOLTES 

   
VOLTES RÀPIDES 

 
1 PEP PLANAS 6   1 RAMON SENDRA 13 

1 JORDI FERRÉ 6   2 ALBERTO FARO 5 

1 ALBERTO FARO 6   3 PEP PLANAS 4 

2 RAMON SENDRA 5   3 JORDI ODENA 4 

3 CISCO SALVADOR 4   4 JORDI FERRÉ 3 

3 JORDI ODENA 4   4 ALFONS UNDA 3 

3 ALFONS UNDA 4   5 CISCO SALVADOR 2 

4 TONI LÓPEZ 3   5 TONI LÓPEZ 2 

5 MARCEL ROVIRA 2   5 PACO ALSO 2 

5 PACO ALSO 2   5 CARLES POVILL 2 

5 XAVI MIRET 2   5 JORDI JORDÀ 2 

5 CARLES POVILL 2   6 XAVI SÁNCHEZ 1 

5 JORDI JORDÀ 2   6 LUIS DIAZ 1 

6 ROGER PARERA 1   6 DAVID MAYOLES 1 

6 ADRIÀ PUJOL 1 
 

6 JOAN DURAN 1 

6 MARIO FERNOS 1 
 

6 OSCAR PEREZ 1 

6 XAVI SÁNCHEZ 1 
    6 JOAN C PALLEJÀ 1 
    6 LUIS DIAZ 1 
    6 SANTI TORREDEMER 1 
    



QUILÒMETRES RECORREGUTS 
 

   

KM PITLANE ATENEU CAMBRILS MONTROIG VILABELLA LA LIRA TARRAGONA TORTOSA SALOU 

 

PILOT CLUB TOTALS KM KM KM KM KM KM KM KM KM 

1 RAMON SENDRA Pitlane 139,336 15,555 16,173 13,181 16,511 12,456 15,546 17,160 16,795 15,960 

2 PEP PLANAS Slot Vilabella 138,416 15,648 16,252 13,010 16,424 12,456 15,341 17,160 16,258 15,867 

3 JORDI FERRÉ RTC Cambrils 138,362 15,555 16,212 13,222 16,511 12,112 15,587 16,880 16,555 15,728 

4 ALBERTO FARO Slot Vilabella 136,945 15,648 16,173 13,266 16,207 12,541 15,505 15,761 16,162 15,682 

5 ROGER PARERA Pitlane 136,598 15,510 15,622 12,915 16,294 12,284 15,382 16,880 16,215 15,497 

6 ADRIÀ PUJOL Patxangues Team 136,490 14,871 15,779 12,789 16,294 12,026 15,219 17,160 16,347 16,006 

7 MARCEL ROVIRA Slot Vilabella 136,162 15,340 15,701 12,875 16,033 12,584 15,219 16,927 16,495 14,988 

8 XAVI AGUADÉ Slot Vilabella 135,098 14,827 15,622 12,792 16,033 12,370 15,137 16,694 16,126 15,497 

9 PEP GUILLEMAT Pitlane 133,570 15,423 15,661 12,748 15,685 11,854 14,850 16,134 15,993 15,220 

10 PACO ALSO Slot Tortosa 132,334 14,351 14,914 12,617 15,468 11,940 15,137 16,134 16,739 15,035 

11 ALBERT MARGALEF Pitlane 132,277 15,329 15,425 12,443 15,729 11,597 15,055 16,507 15,666 14,526 

12 JORDI AGUILAR Slot Tortosa 130,267 14,757 14,678 12,576 15,685 11,554 14,605 15,574 16,683 14,156 

13 ABEL PARERA Pitlane 129,585 15,205 14,717 12,197 15,512 11,253 14,482 16,414 15,141 14,664 

14 TONI LÓPEZ Slot Tortosa 129,490 14,196 15,583 12,707 15,816 11,940 10,064 16,600 16,995 15,590 

15 MARIO FERNOS Slot Tortosa 129,441 14,600 14,914 11,974 15,729 11,639 14,482 15,341 16,420 14,341 

16 DAVID MAYOLES Ateneu Slot 129,312 13,992 15,858 12,475 14,990 11,768 14,646 15,854 15,342 14,387 

17 PAU PORTA Slot Tarragona 124,279 14,216 14,402 8,781 15,208 10,952 14,482 16,880 14,971 14,387 

18 JORDI PORTA Slot Tarragona 123,016 13,834 14,127 10,827 14,382 10,995 13,746 16,087 14,909 14,109 

19 CISCO SALVADOR Ateneu Slot 121,254 14,834 16,173 12,750 0,000 12,155 15,996 16,740 16,739 15,867 

20 PERE FERRER Slot Tortosa 120,399 13,580 13,497 11,275 14,599 10,695 13,828 13,709 15,756 13,462 

21 JOSEP M DOMÉNECH Patxangues Team 119,601 14,757 15,937 12,923 16,033 11,811 15,300 16,973 0,000 15,867 

22 JORDI FOLCH Patxangues Team 119,365 15,070 0,000 12,914 15,903 11,725 14,646 16,927 16,497 15,682 

23 JORDI MAÑAS Pitlane 119,104 13,391 13,222 11,010 14,903 10,652 13,541 14,269 14,239 13,878 

24 CARLES MASIP Ateneu Slot 117,500 14,479 15,897 12,359 0,000 11,768 15,546 16,227 16,141 15,081 

25 JOSEP M MAÑAS Pitlane 116,933 13,175 12,946 11,101 14,339 10,523 12,887 14,269 14,417 13,277 

26 XAVI JUSTE Pitlane 115,073 0,000 14,481 11,948 15,381 11,339 14,646 16,181 15,925 15,173 

27 FEDE GUERRERO Slot Tortosa 111,690 13,435 14,363 11,882 14,599 11,210 14,482 15,481 16,237 0,000 

28 CARLOS LOPEZ Ateneu Slot 111,065 14,150 15,425 11,940 0,000 11,081 14,809 15,388 14,163 14,109 

29 TONI PARÉS Pitlane 105,600 15,386 15,622 12,877 15,903 0,000 15,382 16,367 0,000 14,063 

30 JORDI ODENA Patxangues Team 105,276 15,243 16,055 13,138 10,949 0,000 0,000 17,393 16,585 15,913 

31 MIQUEL MIRET Pitlane 104,413 15,096 15,189 12,706 15,512 0,000 14,973 16,087 0,000 14,849 

32 XAVI SÁNCHEZ Pitlane 103,416 15,702 15,386 12,918 0,000 11,983 15,423 16,554 0,000 15,451 

33 XAVI MIRET Pitlane 103,090 15,592 15,425 12,835 0,000 11,897 15,382 16,600 0,000 15,358 

34 SITO MAYENCO Patxangues Team 101,096 14,692 0,000 12,796 15,729 11,811 14,850 16,507 0,000 14,711 

35 ALFONS UNDA Patxangues Team 100,679 15,375 16,134 13,136 5,996 0,000 0,000 17,393 16,407 16,237 

36 LLUÍS BEL RTC Cambrils 99,807 14,531 14,992 12,661 15,338 11,768 0,000 15,528 0,000 14,988 

37 CARLES POVILL Ateneu Slot 92,904 15,252 15,779 12,924 0,000 0,000 15,709 16,600 16,638 0,000 

38 JORDI JORDÀ Aloyshop La Lira 91,467 15,006 15,622 12,695 0,000 0,000 15,709 16,414 16,021 0,000 

39 JOAN C PALLEJÀ RTC Cambrils 88,060 15,154 15,937 13,096 16,468 11,983 15,423 0,000 0,000 0,000 

40 SANTI TORÀ Slot Mont-roig 86,812 15,141 15,189 12,879 15,381 11,854 0,000 16,367 0,000 0,000 

41 FERRAN GUILLEM Slot Tarragona 82,942 13,632 14,678 11,209 0,000 0,000 13,132 16,367 0,000 13,924 

42 ALEX GUILLEN Aloyshop 79,407 12,843 13,497 11,285 0,000 0,000 12,191 15,621 0,000 13,971 

43 XAVI PORTA Slot Tarragona 76,798 13,384 13,340 11,189 0,000 10,222 0,000 15,248 0,000 13,415 

44 XAVI PONS Slot Tarragona 74,149 11,878 13,222 10,058 0,000 10,093 0,000 15,714 0,000 13,184 

45 LUIS DIAZ Ateneu Slot 67,736 14,441 15,661 11,702 0,000 10,222 15,709 0,000 0,000 0,000 

46 DAVID MESTRES Slot Tarragona 67,063 13,609 13,615 11,378 0,000 0,000 12,887 15,574 0,000 0,000 

47 SEBASTIAN MOLINA Pitlane 66,487 14,460 0,000 10,454 14,339 0,000 0,000 0,000 13,310 13,924 

48 JOAN DURAN Patxangues Team 63,060 15,319 15,819 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 16,009 15,913 

49 MARC GÓMEZ Slot Tortosa 61,654 0,000 0,000 10,016 14,121 10,437 12,764 14,315 0,000 0,000 

50 XAVI SÁNCHEZ T Slot Tortosa 60,260 0,000 0,000 10,058 13,556 10,050 12,887 13,709 0,000 0,000 

51 CESAR ESPINOSA Slot Tarragona 59,092 14,127 13,930 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 16,880 0,000 14,156 

52 SANTI TORREDEMER Slot Mont-roig 58,716 15,072 14,992 12,532 16,120 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 

53 MARKUS DALPEZZO Slot Tarragona 58,065 13,789 13,104 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 16,647 0,000 14,526 

54 SERGI GONZALEZ Aloyshop La Lira 56,677 13,464 14,245 0,000 0,000 0,000 15,137 0,000 0,000 13,832 

55 GERARD MENDOZA RTC Cambrils 49,422 12,618 12,671 10,359 13,774 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 

56 GERARD BENEYTO Slot Vilabella 48,574 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 16,833 16,290 15,451 

57 JOAN CABESTANY Patxangues Team 44,550 14,218 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 14,834 15,497 

58 XAVI APARICI Aloyshop La Lira 44,398 14,217 14,717 0,000 0,000 0,000 15,464 0,000 0,000 0,000 

59 JOAQUIM PASTOR Aloyshop La Lira 42,749 12,886 14,481 0,000 0,000 0,000 15,382 0,000 0,000 0,000 

60 OSCAR PEREZ Ateneu Slot 42,450 14,511 15,622 12,317 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 

61 MIQUEL ABAD Aloyshop La Lira 41,597 13,777 14,127 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 13,693 

62 JORGE CALBET Pitlane 40,050 14,087 0,000 11,320 14,643 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 

63 DAVID ORTA Slot Tarragona 36,852 12,322 0,000 10,235 14,295 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 

64 DAVID DÍAZ Slot Tarragona 35,873 12,082 0,000 9,844 13,947 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 

65 CARLES CARCELLER Ateneu Slot 30,773 0,000 15,268 0,000 0,000 0,000 15,505 0,000 0,000 0,000 

66 ANDREU QUILEZ Ateneu Slot 29,687 0,000 14,914 0,000 14,773 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 

67 DANI ROBERT Pitlane 29,432 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 14,675 14,757 

68 PABLO GRAU Slot Tortosa 28,369 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 15,786 12,583 

69 JOSEP MITJANS Aloyshop 26,447 12,910 13,536 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 

70 EDGAR MESTRES Slot Tarragona 26,329 0,000 0,000 11,128 0,000 0,000 0,000 15,201 0,000 0,000 

71 JOAN AMAT Ateneu Slot 15,740 0,000 15,740 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 

72 CARLES VALEN Patxangues Team 15,728 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 15,728 

73 JOAN VIZCAINO Patxangues Team 15,622 0,000 15,622 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 

74 ROGER BORJAS Independent 15,386 0,000 15,386 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 

75 CARLES Slot Tortosa 15,204 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 15,204 0,000 

76 ISRAEL MORENO Independent 15,189 0,000 15,189 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 

77 TONI NADAL Pitlane 14,692 14,692 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 

78 GERARD VIVES Aloyshop La Lira 14,646 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 14,646 0,000 0,000 0,000 

79 DANIEL TABARES Independent 14,560 0,000 14,560 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 

80 JOAN RODRIGUEZ Aloyshop La Lira 14,237 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 14,237 0,000 0,000 0,000 

81 OSCAR JODAR Aloyshop La Lira 14,196 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 14,196 0,000 0,000 0,000 

82 ROBERT RODERO Slot Tarragona 26,747 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 12,805 13,942 0,000 0,000 

83 GERARD VECIANA Patxangues Team 13,554 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 13,554 

84 JOSEP FERRATÉ Patxangues Team 13,369 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 13,369 

85 MIQUEL AIBAR Ateneu Slot 11,124 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 11,124 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 

86 LUIS SANTIAGO Slot Tarragona 10,445 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 10,445 0,000 0,000 
 


